
 
Bharat sanchar Nigam Limited  
( A Govt. of India Enterprisers ) 
 Office of the CGM Telecom, Orissa Circle, 

     Bhubaneswar-751022.  
 
No.PLG-TP/26-464/2010(FTTH)         Dated at Bhubaneswar  the     19 .05.2010 
 

AMENDMENT- NO. 3 
To 

All Prospective Bidders.  
 
Sub :-  Amendment to the Notice Inviting Tender for “ RATE CONTRACT FOR 

FTTH CUSTOMER PROVISIONING BY EXTENSION OF DROP FIBRE  
INCLUDING SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ALL MATERIALS FOR 
BLOCK WIRING IN HIGH RISE APARTMENTS/BUILDINGS” reg. 

 
Ref:-  This office BID document No-. PLG-TP/26-464/2010/FTTH. 
 
 Notice Inviting Tender published in Daily Samaj & New Indian Express dated 
03.03.2010 & the BID document on web site is amended for the following clauses at page No. 38 
under clause Depth and Size of the Trench & page No53  under Section –V in the BID document. 
 
Page -38 Under Clause Depth and Size of the Trench. 
Para graph-1 (Ammended version) 
 The depth of the trench from top of the surface shall not be less than the specification given 
in SOR at Section –V , unless otherwise relaxation is granted by competent authority under genuine 
circumstances. However ,Engineer-in-charge in exceptional cases due to adverse site condition 
encountered ,may allow to lay micro-duct  at a lesser depth with additional protection .In all cases , 
the slope of the trench shall not be less than 15 degree with the horizontal surface .The width of the 
trench shall normally be such that smoothly laying and branching of micro-duct can be possible and 
in case ,additional micro-duct can be laid in some trenches. The same shall be accommodated in this 
normal size trench. 
Para graph-3  ( Ammended version ) 
 If excavation is not possible to the minimum depth as detailed above , full facts shall be 
brought to the notice of the Engineer in charge in writing giving details of location and reason for not 
being able to excavate that particular portion to the minimum depth .Approval shall be granted by the 
competent authority in writing under genuine circumstances .The decision of the competent authority 
shall be final and binding on the contractor. 
 
Page 53- (Section -V) 
Under Clause 2.6 ,2.8 & 2.9 ,the figure 600 mm is amended and may be read as 500 mm 
instead of 600mm    
  
  All other terms & conditions remains UNALTERED. 
 

  ( S. K. DALAI ) 
Asst. General Manager (Trans) 

O/o the CGMT, BSNL, Orissa Circle, 
Bhubaneswar. 

Phone No. 0674-2541777, FAX No. 2544412 
 

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com


 
 

Create PDF files without this message by purchasing novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)

http://www.novapdf.com
http://www.novapdf.com

